

## Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

## Arts, Science and Commerce College, Ozar (MiG), Nashik-422206.

Phone No.:(02550) 275219Email: ozarcollege@gmail.com Website: https://mvpozarcollege.edu.in NAAC Reaccredited 'B++' grade

Affiliated to S.P.P.U., Pune: PU/NS/ASC/027 (1984) AISHE: C-41965

**Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2021-2022)** 

## **Report of Event/Programme**

Name of the Department/ committee	Physics			
Name of the Coordinator	Smt.B.P. Bhangale			
Title of the Event/ Programme	Celebration of Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti			
Date /Period of Event/ Programme	14/4/2022, Thursday			
Objective of the event/Programme	<ul><li>1.To inculcate ethics, values and thoughts of Dr.</li><li>Ambedkar among the students.</li><li>2.To discuss different aspects of Indian constitution,</li><li>Hindu code bill, various concept about Indian</li><li>Economy</li></ul>			
Sponsored Agency /Institute	Department of Physics Arts, Science and Commerce College, Ozar (MiG)			
Total No. of the Teacher Participant	70			
Name of the Expert /Invitee/Lecturer (With Designation, Contact, Address & email etc.)	Prof.Ashok Sonawane. Asso.Prof.and Education Officer M.V.P. Samaj, Nashik			
Venue of the Event/ Programme	Auditorium Hall			
Programme Outcome	<ol> <li>Students recognized the working of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar.</li> <li>They got the information about Indian constitution and concept best on Indian economy.</li> </ol>			

mt.B.P.Bhangale Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell Arts, Selenae and Commente College Clear(http), Dist. Heelt. 422 209

IQAC, Coordinator

Dr.S.S. Kale
PRINCIPAL
Arts,Science and Commerce College
Ojhar(Mig),Dist.Nasik-422 206





Smt.B.P.Bhangale

Co-ordinator
Internel Quality Assurance College
Arts, Science and Commerce College
Carr(tilg), Dist. Heelt-422 208

Coordinator

PRINCIPAL
Arts, Science and Commerce College
Ojhar(Mig), Dist. Nasik-422 206